M	7000060	
F		99 JUL -7 AM 9: 12
		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Nick Ra		
Lake Park, FI.	ity Farms Road = 33403	
	•	
City/State	e/Zip Phone #	Office Use Only
CODBODATION	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	
	, (AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	
1. Nate	NI	000002912940-0
(Con	rporation Name) (D	ocument #) ###### <u>11.75</u> ######
2(Co	rporation Name) (D	ocument #)
3.		<i>.</i>
	rporation Name) (D	ocument #)
4		
	rporation Name) (D	ocument #)
U Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
-	Pick up time     Will wait   Photocopy	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Will wait Photocopy           AMENDMENTS           Amendment           Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Will wait Photocopy           AMENDMENTS           Amendment           Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire           Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Will wait Photocopy           AMENDMENTS           Amendment           Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire           Change of Registered Agent           Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Will wait Photocopy           AMENDMENTS           Amendment           Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire           Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Will wait Photocopy           AMENDMENTS           Amendment           Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire           Change of Registered Agent           Dissolution/Withdrawal           Merger	Certificate of Status
Mail out          NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	Certificate of Status
Mail out          NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other	Will wait Photocopy          AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign	Certificate of Status
Mail out          NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other         OTHER FILINGS         Annual Report         Fictitious Name         Number of the product of the pro	Will wait Photocopy          AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership	Certificate of Status
Mail out         NEW FILINGS         Profit         NonProfit         Limited Liability         Domestication         Other         OTHER FILINGS         Annual Report         Fictitious Name	Will wait Photocopy          AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership	Certificate of Status

CR2E031(1/95)

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 24, 1999

NICH RAICH 1535 PROSPERITY FARMS ROAD LAKE PARK, FL 33403

SUBJECT: TRITON II Ref. Number: W99000014817

We have received your document for TRITON II and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist Letter Number: 399A00033765

FILED 99 JUL -7 AM 9:12

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

# TRITON - NR, INC.

The undersigned hereby make, subscribe, acknowledge, and file these Articles for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation shall be:

5

TRITON - NR, INC. 1535 Prosperity Farms Road Lake Park, Florida 33403

2. This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

YES

3. The corporation shall be authorized to engage in any business activity permitted under the laws of the state of Florida and under the United States.

YES

4. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue of ONE THOUSAND (\$1000.00). Such shares shall be of a single class of common stock, par value of ONE DOLLAR. (\$1.00)

5. Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following named person is designated as Registered Agent for this corporation to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

NICHOLAS S. RAICH, SR.

1535 Prosperity Farms Road Lake Park, Florida 33403

6. The names and adressess of the incorporators of this of this corporation are:

### Name and Address:

NICHOLAS S. RAICH, SR. 1535\_PROSPERITY FARMS ROAD LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403

7. One director shall constitute the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation, but the By-Laws may provide for such or decrease in number thereof as is authorized by law, but at no time shall the directors be less than one.

NICHOLAS S. RAICH, SR. 1535 PROSPERITY FARMS ROAD LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403

8. The names and addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors are:

Name and Address:

NICHOLAS S. RAICH, SR. 1535 PROSPERITY FARMS ROAD LAKE PARK, FLORIDA 33403

9. The name and address of the person signing these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION is: NICHOLAS S. RAICH, SR.

#### Name and Address:

10. Nothing in these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION shall be taken to limit the power of this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	The undersigned	has met	and subscri	ibed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION this	RIZ	_day of	June	1999

FILED 99 JUL -7 AM 9: 12 ECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF FLORIDA

## COUNTY OF WEST PALM BEACH

undersigned authority, personally appeared

named in the foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION and he did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me, according to law, that he made and subscribed the same and the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth. I, Nicholas S. Raich, Sr., hereby accept the duties and responsibilities as the registered agent by my signature above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and my official seal, at Palm Beach, in said County and State this 2127 of <u>Swe</u> 1997.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

Heili S. Randall Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 490603 Corp. My Commission Expires 08/21/99 1-800-3-NOTARY - Fia. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

SEAL